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TN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CHAVES COUNTY ... 5. 05
STATE OF NEW MEXICO '
STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Plaintiff,

vS. No. CR-96--779
CHRISTIE KLARK MEEKS,
DOB: 10/6/67

SS#: 525-15-2199 Caza Assigned

To: S JOMNISON
Defendant . _

CRIME: Count 1 - Driving while under the influence of alcohol or
_ drugs, fourth or subsequent offense.
Count 11 - Driving while license suspended or revoked.

Ve

CRIMINAT INFORMATION

The District Attorney of Chaves County, State of New Mexico,
states that:

Count I.

On or about the 3rd day of October, 1996, in said County
and State, the Defendant drove a motor vehicle while under the
influence of intoxicating liquor. or drugs; and the Defendant
refused to submit to chemical testing as provided in the
Implied Consent Act, contrary to Section 66-8-102, NMSA 1978,

Count IIXI. . ' :
Cn or about the 3ra day of October, 19%6, in said County

- -and State, the Defendant drove a motor vehicle at a time when
his privilege to do so was suspended or revoked and when
Defendant knew or shouid have known that hie license was
suspended or revoked, contrary to Section 66-5-39, NMSA 1978.

The Chaves County Magistrate Court held a preliminary hearing
in this matter on October 10, 1995, and found probable cause to
"bkind this matter over to the Chaves County District Court for

trial.
The names of the witnesses upon whose testimony this
Information is based are as follows: ' ' -
. ' ~ATTEST
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Penalty:

@

Count I.
Count IT.

Misdemeanor.

»

Fourth degree felony.

THOMAS 2. RUTLEDGE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

o Ll L

Michael Fricke
Assistant District Attorney
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"STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

IN THE D1STRICT COURT OF CHAVES COUNTY T

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Plaintiff,
vs. No. CR-96-279
CHRISTIE KLARK MEEKS,
DOB: 10-06-67
SS#: 525-15-2199

Defendant.

b e e Nt Nt At R Mt st st e e

JUDGMENT, SENTENCE AND COMMITMENT

The Defendant was charged by Criminal Information with the
commission on October 3, 1996, of the felony crime of Count 1,
Driving While Unde:r the Influence of Alcochel or Drugs, Fourth or
Subsgsequent 0Of’ense, and of the misdemeancr crime of Count 2,

Driving While License Suspended Or Revoked.
As to Count 1, the Jucy azquitted on November 18, 1987. As to

Count 2, on November 17, 1597, the Defendant pled no contest to the

crime as charged in the Criminal Informaticon. On December 6, 1997,

the Court sentenced the Defendant. The State of New Mexico was
represented by Alan Griffin, Assistant District Attorney, at the
guilty plea and sentencing proceedings. ‘The Defendant was present
and represented by Alan Wagman, attorney-at-law, at the guilty plea

and sentencing proceedings.

THE JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF THE COURT IS THEREFORE AS

FOLLOWS : _ |
As to Count 2, the Defendant is sentenced to THREE HUNDRED

SIXTY-FOUR (364) DAYS in the Chaves County Detention Center.
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